

OCD-5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

IA GA 1 OF 2023
IN
CS 74 OF 2023
IN THE MATTER OF:
RAIJADA MARBLES AND ORS.
VS
ROYALBUILT INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 12th December, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Hareram Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Das, Adv.
For plaintiffs

The Court : The plaintiffs say that there are some defects in this application for amendment of plaint which cannot be cured by filing subsequent pleadings and, as such, seek leave to withdraw this application and file a fresh on the self-same ground.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the plaintiffs to file afresh on the self-same ground, if permissible in law.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/