

OCD-6

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/5/2024
[OLD NO. CS/74/2023]
In CS-COM/494/2024

RAIJADA MARBLES AND ORS.
Vs
ROYALBUILT INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : September 24, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Deepnath Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Hareram Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swagata Ghosh, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

The Court: Mr. Debraj Sahu, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs.

Counsel for the defendant Nos.1, 2 and 3 have filed an application praying for framing of issues to decide whether this Court is having the determination to decide the suit filed by the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiffs prays for time to file affidavit in opposition.

Let affidavit in opposition be filed within two weeks after Puja Vacation; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 29th November, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)