

OCD-4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

CS-COM/494/2024
[Old No. CS/74/2023]

RAIJADA MARBLES AND ORS.

-Vs-

ROYALBUILT INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 25, 2024.

Appearance :

Mr. Deepnath Roy Chaudhury, Adv.

Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. H. Singh, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Deepnath Roy Chaudhury, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

The matter is listed as 'To-Be-Mentioned' on the prayer made by the counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendants have filed their applications being GA-COM/3/2024 and GA-COM/4/2024 praying for extension of time to file written statement. By an order dated 24th September 2014 and 4th October, 2024 this Court has dismissed both the applications and has not allowed the written statement to be taken on record.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that as the defendants have not filed any written statement, accordingly, the suit may be placed in the list of undefended suit.

In view of the submissions made by the counsel for the plaintiff, let the matter appear in the list of undefended suit.

The plaintiff is directed to file Judges Briefs of documents within two weeks from date. Affidavit of examination in chief be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 7th January, 2025 at 3 P.M. for witness action.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB