

OCD-10

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/494/2024
[OLD NO. CS/74/2023]
IA NO. GA-COM/5/2024

RAIJADA MARBLES AND ORS.

Vs

ROYALBUILT INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : January 7, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Hareram Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swagata Ghosh, Adv.

... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Pradip Mukherjee, Adv.

...for the defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 3

Mr. Aditya Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Parna Mukherjee, Adv.

...for the defendant No. 4

The Court: Mr. Hareram Singh, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Pradip Mukherjee, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 3.

Mr. Aditya Chakraborty, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant No. 4.

Counsel for the defendants submits that the defendants have preferred an appeal against the order passed by this Court dated 4th October, 2024 wherein this Court has closed an opportunity to file written statement.

Counsel for the plaintiffs has filed Judge's Brief of Documents after serving the copy to the learned Counsel for the defendants. Let the same be kept with record.

List this matter on 28th January, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh