

OCD-15

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/494/2024
[OLD NO: CS/74/2023]
IA NO: GA-COM/5/2024, GA-COM/6/2025

RAIJADA MARBLES AND ORS.
VS
ROYALBUILT INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: February 21, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Bhaskar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Hareram Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sayanwita Addya, Adv

... for the plaintiff

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Soumya Sankar Chini, Adv.

Mr. Purnankur Biswas, Adv.

...for the defendant nos. 1, 2 & 3

Mr. Aditya Chakraborty, Adv.

...for the defendant no. 4

The Court:- Mr. Bhaskar Dwivedi, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant no. 1 to 3.

Mr. Aditya Chakraborty, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant no. 4.

The defendant no. 4 has filed an application being GA-COM/5/2024 praying for deletion of the name of the defendant no. 4 from the suit.

Counsel for the defendant nos. 1 to 3 submits that the application filed by the defendant no. 4 is not served upon the defendant no. 1 to 3.

Counsel for the defendant no. 4 is directed to serve the copy of the application being GA-COM/5/2024 to the counsel for the defendant nos. 1 to 3 by Monday i.e. 24th February, 2025.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for adjournment.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 10th March, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)