

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

CS-COM/494/2024  
[OLD NO. CS/74/2023]  
IA NO: GA-COM/5/2024, GA-COM/6/2025  
RAIJADA MARBLES AND ORS.

VS

ROYALBUILT INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE :  
HON'BLE JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
DATE : 16<sup>TH</sup> JUNE 2025.

*Appearance* :  
*Mr. Deepnath Roy Chaudhury, Adv.*  
*Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.*  
*Mr. Jyoti Paul, Adv.*  
*Mr. Bhaskar Divedi, Adv.*  
*Mr. Hareram Singh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Saptarshi Chatterjee, Adv.*  
*...for plaintiffs*  
*Mr. Pratip Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Soumya Sankar Chini, Adv.*  
*....for defendants 1,2,3.*  
*Mr. Aditya Chakraborty, Adv.*  
*Ms. Parna Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*...for defendant 4*

1. The Court :- Mr. Deepnath Ray Chaudhury, learned Advocate is appearing for the plaintiffs.
2. Mr. Pratip Mukherjee, learned Advocate is appearing for defendants No. 1,2 and 3.

3. Mr. Aditya Chakraborty, learned Advocate is appearing for defendant No. 4
4. The matter is fixed specifically at 2.00 PM for witness action.
5. The plaintiffs are present along with the witness and filed affidavit of evidence and Judges' Brief of Documents, after serving the copy to the learned Counsel for defendants. Let the same be kept with the record.
6. The plaintiffs' witness is examined in part but the learned Counsel for plaintiffs prays for time.
7. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
8. Let the matter appear on 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 at 2.00 PM for further examination-in-chief of the plaintiffs' witness and cross-examination.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

GH.