

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/494/2024
[OLD NO. CS/74/2023]
IA NO: GA-COM/5/2024, GA-COM/6/2025

RAIJADA MARBLES AND ORS.
VS
ROYALBUILT INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 27th October, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Deepnath Roy Chowdhury. Adv.(Vc)
Mr. Debraj Sahoo, Adv.
Mr. Hareram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee. Adv.(VC)
Mr. Soumya Sankar Chini, Adv.
...for the defendant Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr Aditya Chakraborty, Adv.
...for the defendant No. 4

1. Plaintiff's witness is present.
2. Examination in chief resumed and during his examination, the documents were exhibited and marked as Exhibits L to V.
3. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for time. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
4. Let the matter appear on 4th December, 2025 at 3:45 P.M. for examination in chief if any and cross-examination.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)