

OCD-4

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

CS-COM/494/2024
[Old No. CS/74/2023]
IA No: GA-COM/5/2024, GA-COM/6/2025

RAIJADA MARBLES AND ORS.
VS
ROYALBUILT INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : May 6, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Deepnath Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Debraj Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Hareram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saptarshi Rajan Chatterjee, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Sankar Chini, Adv.
... for the defendant nos.1 to 3

Mr. Aditya Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Parna Mukherjee, Adv.
... for the defendant no.4.

The Court: The remuneration of the learned Commissioner, since outstanding, has been paid, as directed by this Court.

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee, learned Advocate appearing for the defendant nos.1 to 3 submits that he shall conclude his cross-examination on the next day itself.

Mr. Aditya Chakraborty, learned Advocate appearing for the defendant no.4 submits that he shall conclude his cross-examination within a day.

Parties by mutual consent, subject to convenience of the learned Commissioner, shall fix the dates and time.

After the commission is concluded, the matter shall be mentioned by the parties, upon notice to each other, when the learned Commissioner shall file report.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

RS